
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have been the subject 

of UK visa refusals despite being granted a UK visa in 2011 & 

2012

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

32873132

32874712

32866952

32867402

32869892

32864972

32865012

32865632

32864502

32864772

32864862

32856462

32863582

32863682

32846842

32852222

32852702

32836242

32842832

32845412

32831282

32831962

32832532

32827962

32828482

32830172

32806712

32810302

32816762

32794462

32794502

32797182

32770272

32776922

32784112

31995332

32675202

32757552

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/12/2017 to 24/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/12/2017 to 24/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

show a clear link to reference in Ireland or a copy of your 

references GNIB card.

IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of 

this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of 

passport of reference

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has 

been found that you have cancelled your hotel bookings. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has 

been found that you have cancelled your hotel booking.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents. Your sponsor has submitted 

falsified employment documentation. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Study

Approved Study

32920162

32924462

32910442

32910982

32919302

32907672

32907812

32908982

32903832

32907372

32907642

32886552

32889562

32896252

32884172



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/12/2017 to 24/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

show a clear link to reference in Ireland or a copy of your 

references GNIB card.

IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of 

this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of 

passport of reference

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to declare a recent UK visa refusal 

despite having signed a declaration stating that you will declare 

all relevant information. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)32964902

32961732

32963932

32964892

32959432

32960712

32960762

32958942

32959102

32959302

32952692

32954382

32958102

32949282

32950402

32952032

32947142

32947512

32948172

32943722

32946912

32947072

32935292

32942552

32943032

32928802

32934632

32935252

32927382



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/12/2017 to 24/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Strictly No Extensions)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

32992352

32992482

32992542

32991922

32992012

32992282

32990912

32990922

32990952

32990792

32990812

32990872

32982462

32983542

32990692

32980862

32981232

32981842

32974552

32977062

32980652

32973462

32973592

32974272

32972742

32973172

32973252

32972252

32972282

32972472

32971352

32971882

32972132

32970842

32970852

32970912

32970622

32970752

32970812

32966442

32969722

32969902

32966122

32966222

32966312

32965922

32965962

32966082

32965422

32965632

32965652

32965152

32965352



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/12/2017 to 24/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Employment

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete.

ID:- Authenticity of documents. You have supplied falsified bank 

statements in support of your application. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

33021762

33022272

33022312

33014872

33016012

33017452

33013182

33014022

33014272

33011872

33012852

33012862

33011102

33011122

33011182

33010612

33010932

33011072

33000422

33005922

33007872

32993282

32993822

32998712

32992632

32992802

32993052



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/12/2017 to 24/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have been the subject 

of a Voluntary removals order from the UK based on overstaying 

a UK visa permission.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to declare that you were the subject of 

a voluntary removal order from the UK despite signing a 

declaration stating that you will provide all relevant information.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Refused F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient. Balance is 

made up of large recent deposits

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has 

been found that you have cancelled hotel bookings used to 

show accommodation in Ireland.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

33045472

33045782

33046012

33044722

33045152

33045312

33035202

33035672

33043882

33034002

33035012

33035082

33033732

33033842

33033852

33032682

33032952

33033552

33027352

33032472

33032512

33023182

33024192

33024742



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 18/12/2017 to 24/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

32816862

32959322

32972622

32981152

32994952

33014552

33022052

33022062

33022072

33022102

33022122

33022152

33069702

33052582

33027612

33033592

33044542

33022182

33022262

33022352

33047862

33053152

33053462


