## Decisions for period from 18/12/2017 to 24/12/2017

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
31995332	Approved	Study
32675202	Approved	Business
32757552	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32770272	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32776922	Approved	Study
32784112	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have been the subject of UK visa refusals despite being granted a UK visa in 2011 & 2012 OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
32794462	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32794502	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32797182	Approved	Employment
32806712	Approved	Study
32810302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32816762	Approved	Study
32827962	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32828482	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32830172	Approved	Business
32831282	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32831962	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32832532	Approved	Study
32836242	Approved	Study
32842832	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32845412	Approved	Study
32846842	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32852222	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32852702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32856462	Approved	Study
32863582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32863682	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32864502	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32864772	Approved	Study
32864862	Approved	Study
32864972	Approved	Study
32865012	Approved	Study
32865632	Approved	Study
32866952	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32867402	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32869892	Approved	Study
32873132	Approved	Study
32874712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

## Decisions for period from 18/12/2017 to 24/12/2017

32884172	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to show a clear link to reference in Ireland or a copy of your references GNIB card.  IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of passport of reference  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
32886552	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32889562	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32896252	Approved	Study
32903832	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32907372	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32907642	Approved	Study
32907672	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has been found that you have cancelled your hotel bookings.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.  R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay
32907812	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has been found that you have cancelled your hotel booking.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.  R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay
32908982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32910442	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32910982	Approved	Study
32919302	Refused	ID:- Authenticity of documents. Your sponsor has submitted falsified employment documentation. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
32920162	Approved	Study
32924462	Approved	Study

## Decisions for period from 18/12/2017 to 24/12/2017

32927382	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32928802	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32934632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32935252	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32935292	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32942552	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32943032	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32943722	Approved	Study
32946912	Approved	Study
32947072	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32947142	Approved	Study
32947512	Approved	Study
32948172	Approved	Study
32949282	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32950402	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32952032	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32952692	Approved	Study
32954382	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32958102	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to show a clear link to reference in Ireland or a copy of your references GNIB card.  IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of passport of reference  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.  R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
32958942	Approved	Study
32959102	Approved	Study
32959302	Approved	Study
32959432	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have failed to declare a recent UK visa refusal despite having signed a declaration stating that you will declare all relevant information.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
32960712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
JZJUU1 1Z		
	Approved	[Visit (Family / Friend)
32960762	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
32960762 32961732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32960762		

# Decisions for period from 18/12/2017 to 24/12/2017

32965152	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32965352	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32965422	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32965632	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32965652	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32965922	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32965962	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32966082	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32966122	Approved	Study
32966222	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32966312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32966442	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32969722	Approved	Visit (Strictly No Extensions)
32969902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32970622	Approved	Business
32970752	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32970812	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32970842	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32970852	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32970912	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32971352	Approved	Reside
32971882	Approved	Reside
32972132	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32972252	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32972282	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32972472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32972742	Approved	Training
32973172	Approved	Training
32973252	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32973462	Approved	Training
32973592	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32974272	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32974552	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32977062	Approved	Study
32980652	Approved	Study (Phd)
32980862	Approved	Training
32981232	Approved	Training
32981842	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32982462	Approved	Study
32983542	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32990692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32990792	Approved	Business
32990812	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32990872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32990912	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32990922	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32990952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32991922	Approved	Business
32992012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32992282	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32992352	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32992482	Approved	Business
32992542	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

## Decisions for period from 18/12/2017 to 24/12/2017

32992632	Approved	Business
32992802	Approved	Business
32993052	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32993282	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32993822	Approved	Study
32998712	Approved	Study
33000422	Approved	Employment
33005922	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
		incomplete.
		ID:- Authenticity of documents. You have supplied falsified bank
		statements in support of your application.
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common
		Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
33007872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33010612	Approved	Business
33010932	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33010932 33011072 33011102	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
33010932 33011072	Approved Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
33010932 33011072 33011102	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Employment
33010932 33011072 33011102 33011122	Approved Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Employment Visit (Family / Friend)
33010932 33011072 33011102 33011122 33011182 33011872 33012852	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Employment Visit (Family / Friend) Study
33010932 33011072 33011102 33011122 33011182 33011872	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Employment Visit (Family / Friend)
33010932 33011072 33011102 33011122 33011182 33011872 33012852	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Employment Visit (Family / Friend) Study Business Business
33010932 33011072 33011102 33011122 33011182 33011872 33012852 33012862 33013182 33014022	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Employment Visit (Family / Friend) Study Business Business Visit (Tourist)
33010932 33011072 33011102 33011122 33011182 33011872 33012852 33012862 33013182	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Employment Visit (Family / Friend) Study Business Business
33010932 33011072 33011102 33011122 33011182 33012852 33012862 33013182 33014022 33014272 33014872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Employment Visit (Family / Friend) Study Business Business Visit (Tourist) Business Business Business
33010932 33011072 33011102 33011122 33011182 33011872 33012852 33012862 33013182 33014022 33014272	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Employment Visit (Family / Friend) Study Business Business Visit (Tourist) Business
33010932 33011072 33011102 33011122 33011182 33012852 33012862 33013182 33014022 33014272 33014872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Employment Visit (Family / Friend) Study Business Business Visit (Tourist) Business Business Business Business Business Business Business Business
33010932 33011072 33011102 33011122 33011182 33012852 33012862 33013182 33014022 33014272 33014872 33016012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Employment Visit (Family / Friend) Study Business Business Visit (Tourist) Business Business Business Business Business
33010932 33011072 33011102 33011122 3301182 33012852 33012862 33013182 33014022 33014272 33014872 33016012 33017452	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Employment Visit (Family / Friend) Study Business Business Visit (Tourist) Business Business Business Business Business Business Business Business

## Decisions for period from 18/12/2017 to 24/12/2017

33023182	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have been the subject of a Voluntary removals order from the UK based on overstaying a UK visa permission.  INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have failed to declare that you were the subject of a voluntary removal order from the UK despite signing a declaration stating that you will provide all relevant information.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
33024192	Approved	Study
33024742	Approved	Business
33027352	Approved	Study
33032472	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33032512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33032682	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
33032952	Approved	Business
33033552	Refused	F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient. Balance is made up of large recent deposits INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has been found that you have cancelled hotel bookings used to show accommodation in Ireland.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.  R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay
33033732	Approved	Business
33033842	Approved	Business
33033852	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33034002	Approved	Business
33035012	Approved	Study
33035082	Approved	Study
33035202	Approved	Study
33035672	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33043882	Approved	Study
33044722	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33045152	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33045312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33045472	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33045782	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33046012	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

# Decisions for period from 18/12/2017 to 24/12/2017

33047862	Approved	Study
33053152	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33053462	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33069702	Approved	Join Spouse
32816862	Approved	Business
32959322	Approved	Business
32972622	Approved	Business
32981152	Approved	Business
32994952	Approved	Business
33014552	Approved	Business
33022052	Approved	Business
33022062	Approved	Business
33022072	Approved	Business
33022102	Approved	Business
33022122	Approved	Business
33022152	Approved	Business
33022182	Approved	Business
33022262	Approved	Business
33022352	Approved	Business
33027612	Approved	Business
33033592	Approved	Business
33044542	Approved	Business
33052582	Approved	Business